Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands)
Accounts and drafts payable $ 28,753 $ (28,753) $ - $ -

Accounts payable $ - $ 27,009 $ - $ 27,009

Short-term financing and drafts payable $ - $ 1,744 $ - $ 1,744

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet - At December 31, 2004:

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassifications
(Column 1)

Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands)
Supplies, prepaid items and other $ 11,815 $ 2,973 $ - $ 14,788

Total current assets $ 83,538 $ 2,973 $ - $ 86,511

Debt issuance costs, net $ 1,977 $ 540 $ - $ 2,517

Total assets $ 163,402 $ 3,513 $ - $ 166,915

Accounts and drafts payable $ 27,892 $ (27,892) $ - $ -

Accounts payable $ - $ 27,698 $ - $ 27,698

Short-term financing and drafts payable $ - $ 3,707 $ - $ 3,707

Total current liabilities $ 49,152 $ 3,513 $ - $ 52,665

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 163,402 $ 3,513 $ - $ 166,915

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income - For the six months ended June 30,
2005:

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

11

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassifications
(Column 1)

Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands)
Net sales $ 196,189 $ 196,189
Costs of sales 163,920 163,920
Gross profit 32,269 32,269
Selling, general and administrative
 expenses 26,153 26,153
Other expense - $ 177 (B) 177
Other income - (1,555)(B) (1,555)
Operating income 6,116 1,378 7,494
Interest expense 5,828 5,828
Other income (3,441) 3,441 -
Other expense 238 (238) -
Non-operating other income, net - (1,458)(B) (1,458)
Income from operations before equity in
  earnings of affiliate 3,491 (367) 3,124
Equity in earnings of affiliate - 367 (C) 367
Net income 3,491 - 3,491
Preferred stock dividend requirement (1,117) (1,117)

Net income applicable to common stock $ 2,374 $ - $ 2,374

-13-

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2005 and 2004

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income - For the three months ended June 30, 2005:

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassifications
(Column 1)

Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands)
Net sales $ 109,508 $ 109,508
Costs of sales 91,788 91,788
Gross profit 17,720 17,720
Selling, general and administrative
 expenses 13,887 13,887
Other expense - $ (39) (39)
Other income - (1,051)(B) (1,051)
Operating income 3,833 1,090 4,923
Interest expense 3,091 3,091

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

12

Other income (1,335) 1,335 -
Other expense - -
Non-operating other income, net - (60)(B) (60)
Income from operations before equity in
 earnings of affiliate 2,077 (185) 1,892
Equity in earnings of affiliate - 185 (C) 185
Net income 2,077 - 2,077
Preferred stock dividend requirement (555) (555)

Net income applicable to common stock $ 1,522 $ - $ 1,522

-14-

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2005 and 2004

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income - For the six months ended June 30, 2004:

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassifications
(Column 1)

Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Net sales $ 187,906 $ (327) $ 187,579
Costs of sales 160,451 (637) $ 250 (A ) 160,064
Gross profit 27,455 310 (250) 27,515
Selling, general and administrative
 expenses 25,334 41 25,375
Other expense - 194 (B) 194
Other income - (317)(B ) (317)
Operating income 2,121 269 (127) 2,263
Interest expense 2,760 269 3,029
Other income (3,098) 3,098 -
Other expense 311 (311) -
Non-operating other income, net - (2,337 )(B) (2,337)
Income from operations before provision
 for income taxes, equity in earnings of
 affiliate and cumulative effect of
 accounting change 2,148 - (577) 1,571
Provision for income taxes (4) (4)
Equity in earnings of affiliate - 327 (C) 327
Income before cumulative effect of
 accounting change 2,144 - (250) 1,894
Cumulative effect of accounting change (536) (536)

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

13

Net income 1,608 - (250) 1,358
Preferred stock dividend requirement (1,134) (1,134)

Net income applicable to common stock $ 474 $ - $ (250) $ 224

Income per common share

  Basic:
   Income before cumulative effect of
   accounting change $ .08 $ - $ (.02) $ .06
   Cumulative effect of accounting change (.04) - - (.04)
   Net income $ .04 $ - $ (.02)(A) $ .02

Income per common share

  Diluted:

   Income before cumulative effect of
   accounting change $ .06 $ - $ (.01) $ .05
   Cumulative effect of accounting
change

(.03) - (.01) (.04)

   Net income $ .03 $ - $ (.02)(A) $ .01

-15-

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2005 and 2004

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income - For the three months ended June 30, 2004:

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassifications
(Column 1)

Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Net sales $ 104,114 $ (204) $ 103,910
Costs of sales 87,620 (319) $ 125 (A ) 87,426
Gross profit 16,494 115 (125) 16,484
Selling, general and administrative expenses 14,212 (20) 14,192

Other expense - 57 (B ) 57
Other income - (245)(B ) (245)
Operating income 2,282 135 63 2,480
Interest expense 1,462 135 1,597
Other income (1,002) 1,002 -
Other expense 96 (96) -
Non-operating other income, net - (550)(B ) (550)
Income from operations before equity in
 earnings of affiliate 1,726 - (293) 1,433

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

14

Equity in earnings of affiliate - 168 (C) 168
Net income 1,726 - (125) 1,601
Preferred stock dividend requirement (567) (567)

Net income applicable to common stock $ 1,159 $ - $ (125) $ 1,034

Income per common share
  Basic:
   Net income $ .09 $ - $ (.01)(A) $ .08

  Diluted:
   Net income $ .08 $ - $ (.01)(A) $ .07

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows - For the six months ended June
30, 2005:

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassifications
(Column 1)

Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands)
Gains on property insurance recoveries $ - $ (523) $ - $ (523)

Gains on sales of property and equipment $ (899) $ 155 $ - $ (744)

Cash used by changes in accounts
receivable

$ (7,733) $ (732) $ - $ (8,465)

Cash used in changes in accounts payable $ (2,704) $ 2,017 $ - $ (687)

Net cash provided by operating activities $ 5,385 $ 917 $ - $ 6,302

Proceeds from property insurance
recoveries

$ - $ 1,255 $ - $ 1,255

Proceeds from sales of property equipment $ 1,231 $ (155) $ - $ 1,076

Net cash used by investing activities $ (6,059) $ 1,100 $ - $ (4,959)

Net change in drafts payable $ 54 $ (54) $ - $ -

Proceeds from short-term financing and
 drafts payable $ - $ 843 $ - $ 843

Payments on short-term financing and
 drafts payable $ - $ (2,806) $ - $ (2,806)

Edgar Filing: LSB INDUSTRIES INC - Form 10-Q/A

15

Net cash provided by financing activities $ 2,523 $ (2,017) $ - $ 506

-16-

LSB INDUSTRIES, INC.
NOTES TO CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited)
Six Months Ended June 30, 2005 and 2004

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows - For the six months ended June
30, 2004:

As
Originally
Reported

Reclassifications
(Column 1)

Restatements
and/or

Amendments
(Column 2)

As
Restated

(in thousands)
Net income $ 1,608 $ - $ (250)(A) $ 1,358

Cash provided by changes in inventories $ - $ - $ 250 (A) $ 250

Cash provided (used) by changes in
 supplies, prepaid items and other $ (380) $ 2,122 $ - $ 1,742

Net cash used by operating activities $ (3,092) $ 2,122 $ - $ (970)

Net change in drafts payable $ 175 $ (175) $ - $ -

Proceeds from short-term financing and
 drafts payable $ - $ 301 $ - $ 301

Payments on short-term financing and
 drafts payable $ - $ (2,248) $ - $ (2,248)

Net cash provided by financing activities $ 9,799 $ (2,122) $ - $ 7,677

(A) Amount relates to the change from LIFO to FIFO method of accounting for
certain inventory.

(B) See detail in Note 13 - Other Expense and Other Income.

(C) Amount previously included in other income. See Note 4 - Investment in
Affiliate.

Note 3: Change in Method of Accounting for Certain Inventories

In January 2004, we changed our method of accounting for certain heat pump product inventories from the LIFO